Paper No. ____ Filed: July 5, 2016

IBG LLC; INTERACTIVE BROKERS LLC; TRADESTATION GROUP, INC.; TRADESTATION SECURITIES, INC.; TRADESTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; and IBFX, INC.

Petitioners

v.

TRADING TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Patent Owner

Case CBM2015-00179 U.S. Patent 7,533,056 B2

CERTIFICATION OF CORRECTED PATENT OWNER'S RESPONSE



Pursuant to the Board's Order of June 30, 2016 (Paper 79), Patent Owner

Trading Technologies International, Inc. ("TT"), files this Certification with its co-

filed Corrected Patent Owner's Response.

TT certifies that the Corrected Patent Owner Response does not include any

unauthorized motions and that no other material has been omitted, added, or

altered in the Corrected Patent Owner's Response. To avoid inconsistencies with

the Board's order requiring TT to provide a listing of where each filed exhibit was

cited in the record (Paper 78), TT has removed the stricken material with white

space so that the citations in the required listing correspond to both the original

Patent Owner's Response and Corrected Patent Owner's Response.

Lead counsel further certifies that she understands that pursuant to the Board

Rules, 1) a request for relief must be in the form of a motion; 2) unless otherwise

authorized by order or in the Board's Rules, authorization is required prior to filing

a motion; and 3) combining motions with other papers is prohibited.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: July 5, 2016

By: <u>/Erika H. Arner/</u>

Erika H. Arner (Reg. No. 57,540)

DOCKET A L A R M

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **Certification of Corrected Patent Owner's Response** was served on July 5, 2016, via email directed to counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following:

Robert Sokohl rsokohl-PTAB@skgf.com

Lori Gordon lgordon-ptab@skgf.com

Richard Bemben rbemben-PTAB@skgf.com

John C. Phillips CBM41919-0007CP1@fr.com

PTAB@skgf.com

Date: July 5, 2016

/Lisa C. Hines/ Lisa C. Hines Litigation Clerk

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP

